

# 1st Sub. S.B. 26

## UTAH CHILD CARE LICENSING ACT REVISIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 20, 1998 10:51 AM

---

Representative **Short** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 14: Delete "II"
2. Page 2, Line 15: Delete "Basic" and after "Residential" insert "Child"
3. Page 3, Line 12: Delete the colon and insert "nine or more children;"
4. Page 3, Line 13  
Committee Report Item #7  
dated February 18, 1998  
Health and Human Services  
Standing Committee: Delete "(i)" and insert "(b) a Residential Care Certificate under Subsection (1) is required of a residential child care provider who provides care for" and delete "(a)" and insert "(i)" and delete "(b)" and insert "(ii)" and after the semicolon delete "or" and insert "and"
5. Page 3, Line 14: Delete line 14
6. Page 3, Line 15: Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"